
Prosthetics Clinical Logistics Office (10FL) 1/4/2008

Network Contract Managers (NCMs) Listing
VISN # NCM ADDRESS PHONE

1 Francis Callaghan

Boston Healthcare System

774-826-1572

940 Belmont Street
Brockton, Ma 02301
francis.callaghan@va.gov

2 Cherie Widger-Kresge

VA Western New York Healthcare System

716-862-6388

3495 Bailey Avenue
Buffalo, NY  14215
cherie.widger-kresge@va.gov

3 Alan Ellman

VA NY/NJ Healthcare Network

718-584-9000   
ext. 6434

130 West Kingsbridge Road
Bronx, NY 10468
alan.ellman@va.gov

4 Daniel Zelasko (Acting)

VAMC Philadelphia

215-823-5800    
ext. 5872

3901 Woodland Ave
Philadelphia, PA 18104
george.bath@va.gov

5 Barbara Kuklinski

VAMC Perry Point, MD (512A5)

410-642-2411   
ext. 6833

Bldg 101, Rm 44
Perry Point, MD 21902
barbara.kuklinski@va.gov

6 Nancy Bailey

VAMC Hampton, VA (590)

757-728-3113

100 Emancipation Drive
Hampton, VA 23667
nancy.bailey@va.gov

7 Diana  M. Nance

VAMC Augusta, GA (509)

706-731-7158

1 Freedom Way
Augusta, GA 30904
diana.nance@va.gov

8 Dinora Bruno (Acting)

VA Sunshine Healthcare Network

561-422-6511

Chief Procurement Business Div VISN 8 (Acting NC
7305 N. Military Trail
West Palm Beach, VA  33410
Dinora.Bruno@med.va.gov

9 "Charlie" Betty Benmark

VA Murfreesboro Campus

615-867-5413

3400 Lebanon Road
Murfreesboro, TN 37129
betty.benmark@va.gov

10 Jodi Cokl

VAMC Dayton, OH (552)

937-268-6511   
ext. 3388

4100 W. Third Street
Dayton, OH 45428
jodi.cokl@va.gov

11 Donald R. King

VAMC Indianapolis, IN (583)

317-988-1843

1481 W. 10th Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202
donald.king@med.va.gov

12 Rhonda Stark

Great Lakes Acquistion Center (GLAC)

414-902-5451

5000 W. National Ave., Bldg 5
Milwaukee, WI 53295
rhonda.stark@va.gov

15 Ricky L. Lemmon

VAMC Leavenworth, KS (589A5)

913-758-6469

4101 S. 4th Street
Leavenworth, KS 66048
rick.lemmon@va.gov
South Central VA Healthcare Network
4 River Bend Place, Suite 220
Flowood, MS  392321
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16 Cynthia Due CLO (Acting) cynthia.due2@va.gov 601-364-7930

17 Katie S. Gallardo

VA Heart of Texas Healthcare Network

817-385-3779

2301 East Lamar Boulevard St. 650
Arlington, TX 76006
katie.gallardo@va.gov

18 Gloria Garcia

VA Southwest Healthcare Network

602-200-2362

6950 E. Williams Field Road
Mesa, AZ 85212
gloria.garcia2@va.gov

19 Danny O. Freeman 

VA Rocky Mountain Healthcare Network

303-504-2683

4100 E. Mississippi Avenue, ST. 1110
Glendale, CO 80246

danny.freeman@va.gov

20 John Wilson

1601 E 4th Plain Blvd

360-619-5938

Bldg 17 Suite 402
Vancouver, WA 98661
John.Wilson1@va.gov

21 Josefina Ledezma

VAMC Palo Alto, CA (640)

650-493-5000   
ext. 64100

3801 Miranda Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94304
josefina.ledezma@va.gov

22 Ron Ferrer

VA Desert Pacific Healthcare Network - V 22

562-826-5533

5901 E. 7th Street, Bldg 149
Long Beach, CA 90822
ronald.ferrer@va.gov

23 Laird Draves

VAMC Minneapolis, MN (618)

612-725-2185

One Veterans Drive
Minneapolis, MN 55417
Laird.draves@va.gov

CBC Tamarlin Barner

Cleveland Business Center

440-746-2156

10000 Brecksville Road
Brecksville, OH 44141
tamarlin.barner@va.gov

HAC J.L. Davis

HAC Denver

303-331-7556

300 South Jackson Street
Denver, CO 80209
james.davis7@va.gov

HAC Kathleen Dennis

HAC Denver

303-370-7718

300 South Jackson Street
Denver, CO 80209
kathleen.dennis@va.gov

HRC Barry Fetzer

HRC

785-350-3715

3401 SW 21st Street Bldg 9
Topeka, KS 66604
barry.fetzer@va.gov

EES Sherry Farley

James A. Haley VAMC

813-979-3501

13000 Bruce B. Downs
Tampa FL  33612
sherry.farley@va.gov
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